Releases - September 24, 2025

DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release

338545
330056
339907
340080
331131
182057
338528
336408
340873
341163
177783
170373
306178
250632

Norman Randy
Robinson  Bryant
Trivett Joseph
Olson Chet
Shively Brendan

Bryant Phillip
Dan Anthony
Reed Frederick
Gabler Robert

Scruggs  Terry
Pendleton Roger
Kinney Glenn
Nicholson Ronald
Dempsey Derrick

Gene

Hunter

S

Eugene

Paul

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From
Casey County Det. Cntr

Louisville Metro Department of Corrections

McCracken County Jail
Calloway County Jail
Christian County Jail

Eastern KY Corr. Complex
Oldham County Detention Center
Roederer Assessment Cntr
Marshall County Detention Center
Franklin County Regional Jail
Marion County Detention Center
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex

Kenton County Det. Cntr

Bell County Forestry Camp

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



