DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
338545 Norman	Randy	Gene	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Casey County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
330056 Robinson	Bryant		Shock Probation Began - In State	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)
339907 Trivett	Joseph	Hunter	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	McCracken County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
340080 Olson	Chet	S	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Calloway County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
331131 Shively	Brendan		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
182057 Bryant	Phillip	Eugene	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
338528 Dan	Anthony		Shock Probation Began - In State	Oldham County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
336408 Reed	Frederick		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)
340873 Gabler	Robert		Shock Probation Began - In State	Marshall County Detention Center	Class B (10 - 20 years)
341163 Scruggs	Terry		Shock Probation Began - In State	Franklin County Regional Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
177783 Pendleton	Roger		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Marion County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
170373 Kinney	Glenn		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
306178 Nicholson	Ronald	Paul	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kenton County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
250632 Dempsey	Derrick	R	Shock Probation Began - In State	Bell County Forestry Camp	Class C (5 - 10 years)